CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2021-0913 Innoprise Contract #: C22-0010
Year: 2022 Amount:

Department: Engineering, Programs, & Services

Contract Type: Professional Services

Contractors Name: Baxter & Woodman Natural Resources, LLC

Contract Description: Doctor Marsh Parking Lot and Nature Trail
2022006 - Addendum A to Modify Name of Project and extend Completion
Date of project from September 30, 2022 to April 28, 2023.



ORLAND PARK

7]

ADDENDUM A TO DOCTOR MARSH PARKING LOT AND NATURE TRAIL, DATED
JANUARY 24, 2022, BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK AND
BAXTER & WOODMAN NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2022, a certain Agreement between the VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
(hereinafter referred to as “Village”) and BAXTER & WOODMAN NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC
(hereinafter referred to as “Consultant™) for the performance of certain professional services for the Village in
connection with Doctor Marsh Parking Lot and Nature Trail (hereinafter referred to as the “Project”, the
“Work”, or the “Services”) was executed (hereinafier referred to as the "Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to modify NAME OF PROJECT, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND TERM
OF CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants herein contained, it
is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. Inthe event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the Agreement,
the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

2. NAME OF PROJECT of said Agreement shall be amended to strike Doctor Marsh Parking Lot and
Nature Trail and include a new "Project Name" Doctor Marsh Nature Trail, with no changes to the scope
of services which will continue to include a parking lot.

3. SECTION 3: CONTRACT DOCUMENTS of said Agreement shall be amended to include Addendum
A, dated September 7, 2022.

4. SECTION 4A: TERM OF THE CONTRACT of said Agreement shall be amended to strike the
original completion deadline, September 30, 2022, and include a new completion deadline of April 28,
2023 as set forth in the Consultant's time-extension request letter, dated August 5, 2022.

5. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement not deleted or amended
herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.

6. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall
constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the 7th day of September, 2022, shall be attached to and
form a part of the Agreement dated the 24th day of January, 2022, and shall take effect upon signature below
by duly authorized agents of both parties.

Doctor Marsh Nature Trail 1
Agresment Addendum A



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Addendum to be executed by their duly authorized officer in
quadruplicate counterparts, each of which shall be considered as an original.

CONSULTANT: BAXTER & WOODMAN NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC
7
By: <~ 6’72/’: y / e

Name: John V. Ambrose
Its President/CEO and Authorized Agent

AND

VILLAGE, OF ORLAND, P,

Doctor Marsh Nature Trail 2
Agreement Addendum A



ADDENDUM A

Bl Baxter&Woodman
"Natural Resources

August 5, 2022

Mr. Khurshid Hoda

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, 1L 60462-3167

Subject: Village of Orland Park - Doctor Marsh Prairie Path
Time Extension Request

Dear Mr. Hoda: L

Please accept this request to modify the Completion Date of the Doctor Marsh Prairie Path project
as established in the Agreement dated January 24, 2022 between the Village of Orland Park and
Baxter & Woodman, Inc. We respectfully request that the Completion date be extended from
September 30, 2022 to April 28, 2023. Below is a summary of construction schedule, permitting,
and material procurement items to support the Time Extension for your consideration:

Our modified Completion Date is based on:

e Delays due to above average rainfall throughout the region in Spring 2022.

e Local 150 International Union Operating Engineers Strike which suspended sand and gravel
supplier deliveries between June 7, 2022 and July 26, 2022. The multiple gravel pits within
the area being on strike for 2 months.

e Permitting Process with regulatory agency taking longer than usual.

o Working through Material Availability issues to minimize Delays.

Based on these reasons our anticipated Completion Date has changed.

We ask for an extension on our contract based on our timeline below.
Village of Orland Park: Doctor Marsh Prairie Path Construction Schedule J

Task Description Oct-22 | Nov-22 Jan-23 | Feb-23 | Mar-23 | Apr-23
Start Construction- Stripping
Task 1. Topsoil
Task 2. Boardwalk Construction
Task 3. Prairie Path Construction
Setting Concrete Abutments for
Task 4. Bridge

P:\ORLPK\212140-Doctor Marsh Parking\30-ReportStudy\01 Project Management\Time Extension Request.docx




"Baxter&Woodman
atural Resources

Task 5. Gazebo Construction
Task 6. Bridge Installation

Task 7. Pavement

Task 8. Final Grading

» Schedule was created by Coilin McConnell - 8-4-22
If you have any questions or comments on this timeline, please contact me.

Baxter & Woodman Natural Resources

Coilin McConnell

P:\ORLPK\212140-Doctor Marsh Parking\30-ReportStudy\01 Project Management\Time Extension Request.docx



